SEC Form 4	
FORM	4

1

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response: 0.5						

transaction w contract, inst for the purcha	ox to indicate that a las made pursuant to a ruction or written plan ase or sale of equity									
intended to s	he issuer that is atisfy the affirmative litions of Rule 10b5- iruction 10.									
1. Name and Ad Gonzalez I	dress of Reporting Pers Luis A	son*	2. Issuer Name an Mission Proc				ionship of f all applicat Director Officer (qi	ole)	Perso	on(s) to Issuer 10% Owner Other (specify
	(First) N PRODUCE, INC	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest 01/02/2025	Transaction (I	Month/Day/Year)		below)			below)
2710 CAMIN	IO DEL SOL		4. If Amendment, I	Date of Origina	al Filed (Month/Day/Year)		dual or Joi	nt/Group I	Filing	(Check Applicable
(Street) OXNARD	СА	93030				Line)		•	•	ting Person One Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
	Та	ble I - Non-Derivat	tive Securities	Acquired	, Disposed of, or Benet	ficially	Owned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date			2A. Deemed Execution Date,	3. Transaction	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4	5. Amou Securiti		6. Owners Form: Dir		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

1. The of Security (insu. 5)	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Date, Transaction Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, Code (Instr. and 5)		str. 3, 4 Beneficially Owned Following		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
COMMON STOCK	01/02/2025		S ⁽¹⁾		300	D	\$14.49	7,175,319	I ⁽²⁾	BY BELDAR ENTERPRISES	
COMMON STOCK								310,000	I ⁽³⁾	BY CORP SA 1	
COMMON STOCK								295,000	I ⁽³⁾	BY CORP SA 2	
COMMON STOCK								310,000	I ⁽³⁾	BY CORP SA 3	
COMMON STOCK								111,000	I ⁽³⁾	BY CORP SA 4	
COMMON STOCK								32,423	D		

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) uired or oosed D) C) tr 3, 4		of Expiration Date Derivative (Month/Day/Year) Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) sed 3, 4		7. Title and 8. Pric Amount of Deriva Securities Secur Underlying (Instr. Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Gonzalez Luis A

(Last) C/O MISSION I	(First) PRODUCE, INC	(Middle)
2710 CAMINO	DEL SOL	
(Street) OXNARD	СА	93030
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Vallejos Hino	1 0	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)

C/O MISSION PRODUCE, INC. 2710 CAMINO DEL SOL							
(Street) OXNARD	СА	93030					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. Sale pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1(c) plan adopted on September 26, 2024.

2. Luis Gonzalez and Rosario Del Pilar Vallejos Hinojosa share power to vote and dispose the shares held by Beldar Enterprises. Ms. Vallejos Hinojosa has full pecuniary interest in the shares held by Beldar Enterprises. Luis Gonzalez does not have any direct pecuniary interest in these shares.

3. Luis A. Gonzalez, a director of Issuer, and his spouse Rosario Del Pilar Vallejos Hinojosa, indirectly share the power to vote and dispose of the shares held by each of Corp SA 1, Corp SA 2, Corp SA 3, and Corp SA 4, corporations organized under the laws of Panama, and have shared pecuniary interest in these shares during their lifetimes.

Remarks:

/s/ Joanne Wu, Attorney-in-01/06/2025 Fact for Luis A. Gonzalez /s/ Joanne Wu, Attorney-infact for Rosario Del Pilar 01/06/2025 Vallejos Hinojosa Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.